**TADEPALLIGUDEM** 

A second US death was linked to monkeypox as health authorities published a study describing how two previously healthy young men experienced inflammation of the brain and spinal cord as a result of the virus

newindianexpress • com



Caribbean coast, and

Maya Train tourism

experts say some of those

the Mexican government's

caves are threatened by

# Google suffers setback as EU court upholds \$4B fine

Disappointed with the decision, the tech giant says that Android has created more choice for everyone and supports thousands of businesses

LONDON: A top court largely rejected Google's appeal of a record European Union antitrust fine imposed for throttling competition and reducing consumer choice through the dominance of its mobile Android operating system. It marks another win for EU regulators taking a global lead in controlling the power of big tech companies.

The European Court of Justice's General Court mostly confirmed a 2018 decision by the EU's executive Commission to slap Google with a fine of more than \$3.99 billion.

"In order better to reflect the gravity and duration of the infringement," it's appropriate to give Google a fine of 4.125 billion euros, the court said. That's slightly lower than the original 4.34 billion euro penalty, with the court saying its reasoning differed "in certain respects' from the commission's.

"We are disappointed that the Court did not annul the decision in full," Google said in a statement. "Android has created more choice for everyone, not less, and supports thousands of successful businesses in Europe and around the

The company has previously argued that free and opensource Android has resulted in low-cost phones and driven competition with its chief rival, Apple. Android is the most popular mobile operating system, beating even Apple's iOS.

The complainants welcomed the decision as it confirmed that Google "can no longer impose its will on phone makers". said Thomas Vinje, a lawyer representing the industry group FairSearch, whose original complaint launched the case in 2013. "This shows the

> European Commission got it right," he added.

The fine is one of three antitrust penalties totaling over \$8 billion that the European Commission slapped on Google between 2017 and 2019, putting the 27-nation bloc

at the forefront of the global push to rein in tech giants. Since then, the commission

has widened its crackdown on digital giants with more antitrust investigations targeting Amazon, Apple and Facebook and sweeping new rules aimed at clamping down on firms.

Google exhibit shows off a variety of devices with Google Assistant | AP

### **ONE MORE CHANCE LEFT FOR APPEAL**

The bundle contained 11 apps, including YouTube, Maps and Gmail, but the regulators focused on the three that had the biggest market share. These include Google Search, Chrome and the company's Play Store for apps. Google still has one more chance to appeal the decision but only on points of law to the EU Court of Justice, the bloc's highest court. It didn't say whether it would do so.

## Health groups call for fossil fuel treaty

when rising sea levels flooded caves

"There it is. We don't know if the

body was deposited there or if that

was where this person died," said

Del Rio. He said that the skeleton

underwater, about a half-kilometre

was located about 8 metre

into the cave system

**UNDERWATER** 

PARIS: Around 200 health organisations and more than 1,400 health professionals on Wednesday called for governments to establish a binding international treaty on phasing out fossil fuels, which they said pose "a grave and escalating threat to human health"

A letter proposing the "fossil fuel non-proliferation treaty" said it could work similarly to the WHO's Framework Convention on Tobacco Control—except this time the harmful controlled substances would be coal, oil and



The WHO was among the health organisations from around the world who signed the letter. "The modern addiction to fossil fuels is not just an act of environmental vandalism. From the health perspective, it is an act of self-sabotage," WHO chief Tedros Adhanom Ghebreyesus

called on national governments to  $develop\ and\ implement\ a\ legally\ binding\ mechanism\ that$ would immediately stop all future fossil fuel expansion, as well as phasing out existing production.

It emphasised that the transition should be carried out in "a fair and equitable manner," and that high-income countries should support lower-income nations to ensure the change "reduces poverty rather than exacerbating

The letter also pointed to the heightened health risks faced by the workers who extract, refine, transport and distribute fossil fuels and related products.

## CHANGING LIVELIHOODS

## DR Congo fishers pin hopes on tourism as stocks dwindle

## **CULTURE**

KISANGANI: Fishermen perch precariously on wooden scaffolds stretching over turbulent rapids in northeastern Democratic Republic Congo, hauling up wicker baskets in the hope of catching tilapia or a Nile perch—a time-honoured practice now threatened by overfishing.

Basket fishing was once the lifeblood of the Wagenya community, feeding them handsomely on a section of the mighty Congo River close to Kisangani, a city in Tshopo province. But fish numbers have dwindled in recent years and the fishermen see little help from the government.

Many people, like 16-year-old student Kalimo, get by selling handcrafted dioramas of traditional Wagenya life to the few tourists who visit the impoverished area.

"It helps me to pay for school," said the teenager, who was selling wooden models of small stick men holding large fish, for \$10. Kalimo, whose father is a fisherman, wants to become an engineer. On top of the problems with fish, the Wagenya—split between three main clans and five sub-clans are bickering among themselves. The position of traditional chief, who serves as an intermediary between the community and the government, is unfilled because of factional infighting. Augustin Tangausi, a fisherman pointed to what he calls the 'small fishery' by the rapids, which are known as the Wagenya Falls.

Wooden poles are wedged into holes in the rocks and tied together with lianas to form scaffolds. Baskets are then dropped from the scaffolding into the roaring currents to trap fish. "There were installations everywhere before," says Tangausi. "But now there are hardly any"

The government once subsidised maintenance of the elaborate scaffolds, he said, but stopped doing so over a



Mandal: SANKHAVARAM

FINDING THE SHATTERED SKULL

Octavio Del Rio said he and fellow diver Peter

Broger saw the shattered skull and skeleton

speed tourist train through the jungle

INVESTIGATING THE SITE

Archaeology Project

partly covered by sediment in a cave near where

Del Rio said Tuesday that institute archaeologist

institute's Quintana Roo state branch Holocene

Carmen Rojas told him that the site was

registered and would be investigated by the

the Mexican government plans to build a high-

## **GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH** Collector's office, Kakinada.

Ref.L6/HS/34/2022

FORM NO-VI(A)

Dt. 12-09-2022

Village : Atchampeta

NOTIFYING THE INSTITUTE

Del Rio, who has

worked with the

National Institute

and History on

projects in the

past, said he had

notified the

institute of the

discovery

[Under Section 11 (1) of the Act.30 of 2013 Read with Sub Rule (1) of Rule 19]

## PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATION

Whereas it appears to the District Collector, Kakinada District-Authorized Officer that a total of Ac. 0.75 cts land is required for the public purpose, namely Navaratnalu pedalandaraki Illu in **Atchampeta** Village of **Sankhavaram** Mandal, Kakinada District as shown below

## **SCHEDULE**

SI. No	Survey No	Total Extent as per RSR (Ac-Cts)	Extent under Acquisition (Ac-cts)	Classification	Name of the Pattadar / Enjoyer	Boundaries				Details of Trees ,				
						North	East	South	West	Structures etc., if any				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			8					
1	182-1A	1.54	0.20	G.Dry	Pampanaboyina Satyanarayana S/o. Surayya				Pampana					
				(					0.	0.10	G.Dry	Palla Rajubabu S/o Suryarao	Punta	Pedalan- dariki Illu
2	182-2A1	0.51	0.45	G.Dry	Palla Rajubabu S/o Suryarao				narayana					
TOTAL			0.75											

A plan of the land may be inspected in the office of the District Collector / Authorised Officer on any working day during the working hours. The District Collector / Authorised Officer is pleased to authorize the Revenue Divisional Officer, Peddapuram and his staff to enter upon and survey land, take levels of any land, dig or bord into the sub-soil & do all other acts required for the proper execution of their work

No person shall make any transaction or cause any transaction of land i.e., sale/purchase, etc or create any encumbrances on such land from the date of publication of this notification without prior approval of the

Objections to the acquisition if any, and claims from all the persons interested /affected for settlement by negotiation of the compensation, may be filed by the person interested in the land within 15 (Fifteen days) fron the date of publication of this notification.

### Sd/- Dr. Krithika Shukla, I.A.S., Collector & District Magistrate, Kakinada District, Kakinada.

GICICI Home Finance Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, ICICI HFC, Dr. N. V. Ramesh Complex, 13-1, 54, Main Rd, Kakinada, Andhra Pradesh- 533001

Branch Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, North Side, 1st Floor, Plot No. A 36, 2nd Block, 76-1-4; Lalitha Bhaskar Enterprises, Gandhi Puram- II, Rajamahendravaram, AP- 533103

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]
Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financia Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession** Stage of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "Action to the India of the India

"A:	"As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;								
Sr No		Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Earnest	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction			
(A	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)			
1.	Dyumani Sri Girinath Puligadda (Borrower) Jaya Laxmi (Co- Borrower) Loan Account No. LHKKN00001250352	Nearest D. No. 3-402/3, S. No. 44/3, DTCP Hyderabad, L. P. No. 155/89, Plot No. 3, Sarpavaram Village and Gram Panchayath, Kakinada Rural Mandal, East Godavari District, Pincode: 533005	Rs. 42,20,073/- 09th Sept, 2022	Rs. 31,36,120/- Rs. 3,13,612/-		2022 02:00 PM-			
2	Rajphurohit Narpat Singh (Borrower) Kailash Devi (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. LHDSK00001313736	D. No. 16-1-1/1a, R. S. No. 30/2, T. P. No. 92/40-41, Plot No. 10, Ward No. 10, Opp. Paper Mill, Sriramnagar, Rajahmundry Municipal Corporation, East Godavari District,	Rs. 83,58,499/- 09th Sept, 2022	Rs. 61,32,540/- Rs. 6,13,254/-		2022 02:00 PM-			

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link-/https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency Globe Tech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further 29th Sept, 2022 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

29th Sept, 2022 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule. The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, North Side, 1st Floor, Plot No. A 36, 2nd Block, 76-1-4; Lalitha Bhaskar Enterprises, Gandhi Puram-II, Rajamahendravaram, AP- 533103 or before 29th Sept, 2022 before 04:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer as per above mentioned time then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, North Side, 1st Floor, Plot No. A 36, 2nd Block, 76-1-4; Lalitha Bhaskar Enterprises, Gandhi Puram-II, Rajamahendravaram, AP- 533103 on or before 29th Sept, 2022 before 05.00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd. – Auction" payable at East Godayari Home Finance Company Ltd. – Auction" payable at East Godavari

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 7021072869 or our Sales & Marketing The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/ Date: September 15, 2022

Place : East Godavari

**Authorised Officer ICICI Home Finance Company Limited** 

Sale of Immovable property mortgaged to IIFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) (IIFL-HFL) Corporate Office at Plot No.98,Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV,Gurgaon-122015.(Haryana) and Branch Office at:- D.No: 2-6-37,Above BIG C Showroom,Beside Kokila Restaurant,RRC Complex Road,Srinagar Colony,Kakinada-533001 under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002(hereinafter \*Act"). Whereas the Auhorized Officer (\*ACt") of IIFL-HFL had taken the possession of the following property/ies pursuant to the notice issued U/S 13(2) of the Act in the following loar accounts/prospect nos. with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS & AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" for realization of IIFL-HFL's dues, The Sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the website: www.bankeauctions.com

Co-Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Immovable property/ Secured Asset	Date of Physical Possession	Reserve Price	Date of Inspection of property		
1.Mrs. Kumari	06-Oct-2021	All that part and parcel of the		Rs.17,37,200/(Rupees			
Jagu	Rs.17,84,918/-(Rupees	property bearing S.no.89,		Seventeen Lakh Thirty			
2.Miss.Sumalat	Seventeen Lakh Eighty	Old D.No.2-56/1, Present		Seven Thousand Two	Contact:-Mr.Bala		
ha Jagu	Four Thousand Nine	D.No.3-26 Kakinada Rural	30 - Aug - 2022	Hundred Only)	Subrahmanyam at		
3. Mr.		Mandalam, Ganganapalli	113.20,02,200/-	Earnest Money Deposit	9003076859		
SatyaNarayan Veera Venkat	Bid Increase Amount	Village Ganganapalli Panchayathi And Village	Lakh Sixty Two	(EMD) Rs.1,73,720/- (Rupees One Lakh	EMD Last Date 12-Oct-2022 till 5 pm.		
(Prospect No 903892)	Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five	East Godavari Andhra Pradesh India	Thousand Two Hundred Eight	Seventy Three Thousand Seven	Date/ Time of E-Auctio 14-Oct-2022		
303032)	Thousand Only)	(Area: 1629 sq. ft.)	Only)	Hundred Twenty Only)	1100 hrs-1300 hrs.		
Mode of Payment: - All payment shall be made by demand draft in favour of "IIFL Home Finance Limited" payable at Gurugram or through RTGS/NEFT TI							

accounts details are as follows: a) Name of the Account: IIFL Home Finance Ltd., b) Name of the Bank: Standard Chartered Bank, c) Account No 9902879 followed by Loan Number, d) IFSC Code: SCBL0036001 e) Bank Address: Standard Chartered Bank, 90 M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

For participating in e-auction, Intending bidders required to register their details with the Service Provider https://www.bankeauctions.com well in advance and has to create the login account, login ID and password. Intending bidders have to submit / send their "Tender FORM along with the payment details towards EMD, copy of the KYC and PAN card at the above mentioned Branch Office.

The bidders shall improve their offer in multiple of amount mentioned under the column 'Bid Increase Amount'. In case bid is placed in the

last 5 minutes of the closing time of the auction, the closing time will automatically get extended for 5 minutes.

The successful bidder should deposit 25% of the bid amount (after adjusting EMD) within 24 hours of the acceptance of bid price by the AO and the balance 75% of the bid amount within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. All deposit and payment shall be in the prescribed mode of payment.

The purchaser has to bear the cess, applicable stamp duty, fees, and any other statutory dues or other dues like municipal tax, electricity charges, land and all other incidental costs, charges including all taxes and rates outgoings relating to the property.

Bidders are advised to go through the website <a href="https://bankeauctions.com">https://bankeauctions.com</a> and <a href="https://bankeauctions.com">https://bankeauctions.c

detailed terms and conditions of auction sale & auction application form before submitting their Bids for taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

For details, help procedure and online training on e-auction prospective bidders may contact the service provider E mail ID: support@bankeauctions.com, Support Helpline Numbers:@7291981124/25/26.and any property related query Mr. Jitendra Gupta @ 9999682823. Email:-litendra.gupta1@lifl.com.

Notice is hereby given to above said borrowers to collect the household articles, which were lying in the secured asset at the time of taking physical possession within 7 days, otherwise IIFL-HFL shall not be responsible for any loss of property under the circumstances. Further the notice is hereby given to the Borrower/s, that in case they fail to collect the above said articles same shall be sold in accordance with Law.

In case of default in payment at any stage by the successful bidder / auction purchaser within the above stipulated time, the sale will be cancelled and the amount already paid will be forfeited (including EMD) and the property will be again put to sale.
 AO reserves the rights to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and condition of tender/auction without assigning any reason thereof. In case of any dispute in tender/Auction, the decision of AO of IIFL-HFL will be final.

**STATUTARY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8 (6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002** 

The Borrower are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto dated interest and ancillary expenses before the date of Tender/Auction, failing which the property will be auctioned/sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost.

Greate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, ICICI HFC Tower Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, ICICI HFC, Dr. N. V. Ramesh Complex, 13-1, 54, Main Rd, Kakinada, Andhra Pradesh- 533001
Branch Office ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, Dr. N. V. Ramesh Complex, 13-1, 54, Main Rd,

Kakinada, Andhra Pradesh- 533001 [See proviso to rule 8(6)]

## Notice for sale of immovable assets E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Symbolic Possession** Stage of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

Sr. No.		Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Price Earnest	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
1.	Chekuri V Rao (Borrower) Chekuri Anuradha (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. NHKKN00001269153	S. No. 890 p, Plot No. 85, Sri Venkata Anusha Crucibles Industries, APIIC Ltd Iala Peddapuram Village, Peddapuram Mandal, East Godavari District, Pincode: 533437	Rs. 56,60,941/- 09th Sept, 2022	Rs. 1,44,04, 950/-	23rd Sept, 2022 11:00 AM 03:00 PM	30th Sept 2022 02:00 PM
				Rs. 14,40, 495/-		03:00 PM
2.	Ganesh Tulsiram Gupta Yerramilli (Borrower) Mangamani Pabolu (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. NHKKN00001267561	Opp. D. No. 21-1-53, T. S. No. 90, Municipal Ward No. 14, Block No. 20, Old Asst No. 10- 4614, New Asst No. 1060029620, Ungaralavari Street, Kakinada Municipal Corporation, East Godavari District, Pincode: 533001	Rs. 1,29,14, 821/- 09th Sept, 2022	Rs. 1,05,30, 000/-	23rd Sept, 2022 11:00 AM 03:00 PM	30th Sept, 2022 02:00 PM
				Rs. 10,53, 000/-		03:00 PM
	Mangamani Pabolu (Borrower) Ganesh Tulsiram Gupta Yerramilli (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. NHKKN00001267563	Opp. D. No. 21-1-53, T. S. No. 90, Municipal Ward No. 14, Block No. 20, Old Asst No. 10-	Rs. 1,26,50, 069/- 09th Sept, 2022	Rs. 1,05,30, 000/-	23rd Sept, 2022 11:00 AM 03:00 PM	30th Sept, 2022 02:00 PM
		4614, New Asst No. 1060029620, Ungaralavari Street, Kakinada Municipal Corporation, East Godavari District, Pincode: 533001		Rs. 10,53, 000/-		03:00 PM

agency GlobeTech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest til 29th Sept, 2022 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refe The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at Opp. D. No. 21-1-53, T. S. No. 90, Municipal Ward No. 14, Block No. 20, Old Asst No. 10-4614, New Asst No. 1060029620, Ungaralavari Street, Kakinada Municipal Corporation, East Godavari District, Pincode: 533001 or before 29th Sept, 2022 before 04:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer as per above mentioned time then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at Opp. D. No. 21-1-53, T. S. No. 90, Municipal Ward No. 14, Block No. 20, Old Asst No. 10-4614, New Asst No. 1060029620, Ungaralavari Street, Kakinada Municipal Corporation, East Godavari District, Pincode: 533001 on or before 29th Sept, 2022 before 05.00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd. - Auction" payable at East Godavari

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 7021072869 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com Authorised Office

ICICI Home Finance Company Limited